

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

<hr/>		)	
CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBILITY AND	)		
ETHICS IN WASHINGTON, <i>et al.</i> ,	)		
	)		
Plaintiffs,	)	Civ. No. 19-1650 (TJK)	
	)		
v.	)		
	)		
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,	)	PARTIAL MOTION TO DISMISS	
	)		
Defendant.	)		
<hr/>		)	

**DEFENDANT FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION’S  
PARTIAL MOTION TO DISMISS**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
INTRODUCTION .....	1
BACKGROUND .....	1
I. STATUTORY AND REGULATORY BACKGROUND .....	1
A. The Federal Election Commission.....	1
B. FECA Regulates Federal Campaign Finance Activities Through Disclosure Requirements and Certain Restrictions on the Making of Contributions.....	2
C. FECA’s Administrative Enforcement and Judicial-Review Provisions .....	2
II. PLAINTIFFS’ CLAIMS .....	4
ARGUMENT .....	4
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	5
II. PLAINTIFFS’ ATTEMPTED RELIANCE ON THE APA IS PRECLUDED BECAUSE FECA PROVIDES THE EXCLUSIVE VEHICLE FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF THE FEC’S HANDLING OF ADMINISTRATIVE ENFORCEMENT MATTERS .....	5
CONCLUSION.....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<i>Cases</i>	<i>Page</i>
<i>Abdelfattah v. U.S. Dep’t of Homeland Sec.</i> , 787 F.3d 524 (D.C. Cir. 2015) .....	5
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009).....	5
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	5
<i>Block v. Cmty. Nutrition Inst.</i> , 467 U.S. 340 (1984).....	6, 7
<i>Bowen v. Massachusetts</i> , 487 U.S. 879 (1988).....	6
<i>Chatman v. U.S. Dep’t of Def.</i> , 270 F. Supp. 3d 184 (D.D.C. 2017).....	5
<i>Citizens for Responsibility &amp; Ethics in Wash. v. Dep’t of Justice</i> , 846 F.3d 1235 (D.C. Cir. 2017).....	6
<i>Citizens for Responsibility &amp; Ethics in Wash. v. FEC</i> , 363 F. Supp. 3d 33 (D.D.C. 2018) .....	8
<i>Citizens for Responsibility &amp; Ethics in Wash. v. FEC</i> , 243 F. Supp. 3d 91 (D.D.C. 2017) .....	8
<i>Citizens for Responsibility &amp; Ethics in Wash. v. FEC</i> , 164 F. Supp. 3d 113 (D.D.C. 2015) .....	7-8, 8
<i>Coal River Energy, LLC v. Jewell</i> , 751 F.3d 659 (D.C. Cir. 2014).....	7
<i>FEC v. Nat’l Conservative Political Action Comm.</i> , 470 U.S. 480 (1985) .....	4
<i>FEC v. Rose</i> , 806 F.2d 1081 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	3
<i>Garcia v. Vilsack</i> , 563 F.3d 519 (D.C. Cir. 2009) .....	7
<i>In re Nat’l Cong. Club</i> , Nos. 84-5701, 84-5719, 1984 WL 148396 (D.C. Cir. Oct. 24, 1984) .....	3
<i>Klayman v. Obama</i> , 957 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2013).....	6
<i>Perot v. FEC</i> , 97 F.3d 553 (D.C. Cir. 1996).....	7
<i>Sierra Club v. Jackson</i> , 648 F.3d 848 (D.C. Cir. 2011).....	6
<i>Stockman v. FEC</i> , 138 F.3d 144 (5th Cir. 1998).....	8
<i>Strumsky v. Wash. Post Co.</i> , 842 F. Supp. 2d 215 (D.D.C. 2012).....	5

*United States ex rel. Scott v. Pac. Architects & Eng’rs, Inc.*,  
 270 F. Supp. 3d 146 (D.D.C. 2017)..... 5

***Statutes and Regulations***

5 U.S.C. § 704..... 6

5 U.S.C. § 706..... 5

52 U.S.C. § 30101(4)(A)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30101(8)(A)(i)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30101(9)(A)(i)..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30101(17) ..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30102..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30103..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30104..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30104(a) ..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30104(b) ..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30106(b)(1) ..... 1, 7

52 U.S.C. § 30106(c) ..... 1, 2, 3

52 U.S.C. § 30107(a)(8)..... 1

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(1)..... 1, 2

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(2)..... 1, 2, 3

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(4)(A)(i) ..... 3

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(6)..... 1

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(A) ..... 3, 8

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(C) ..... 3, 4, 7

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)..... 3

52 U.S.C. § 30111(a)(8)..... 1

52 U.S.C. § 30116(a) ..... 2

52 U.S.C. § 30118.....	2
52 U.S.C. § 30119.....	2
52 U.S.C. § 30120(a) .....	2
52 U.S.C. § 30122.....	2
11 C.F.R. § 110.11(a).....	2
11 C.F.R. § 111.4.....	2
<b><i>Rules</i></b>	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....	5
<b><i>Miscellaneous</i></b>	
120 Cong. Rec. 35,314 (1974).....	8
